

20 CS 37/17

M/S KAVITA EXPORTS PVT LTD. Vs. M/S KAAYA U. K.
LTD.

20.05.2024
AT 1:23 PM

Present: **Ms.** Swadha Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
 Sh. Anshul Gupta, Ld. counsel for the defendants.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that the name of the plaintiff company is M/s Kavitra Exports Pvt. Ltd. but it has been wrongly mentioned as Kavita Exports Pvt. Ltd. in the cause list.

Heard. File perused.

Ahlmad/Assistant Ahlmad is directed to get the name of the plaintiff company be changed in the title of present suit in CIS, if required.

Reply to the application under Order VIII Rule 1A (3) CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff on 20.05.2024. E-scan copy supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendant on 18.05.2024 and hard copy today.

Put up for arguments on the application under Order VIII Rule 1A (3) CPC as well as cross examination of PW1 on 14.08.2024.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
20.05.2024.